schedules, Staff calculated a three-year average debt service of $665,267, as shown in

the table below. Staff also used a DSC coverage of 0.2X or $133,053.33

33 $665,267 (Three Year Average Debt Service) x 0.2 (Coverage) = $133,053.

-17-
Staff Report

Case No. 2019-00293

2015 Series 2001 Series 2019 Series Principal &

Year RD Bonds KRWA KIA Interest

2020 $ 15,608 $ 171 , 194 $ 476,202 $ 663,004
2021 15,300 173,844 476,202 665,346
2022 15,479 175,769 476,202 667,450

Totals 46,387 520,807 1,428,606 1,995,800

3-Year Average $ 15,462 $ 173,602 $ 476,202 $ 665,267

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

-18-
Staff Report

Case No. 2019-00293

Signatures:

Prepared by:
Revenue Requirements Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

Preparea by: Anthony Wooldridge
Revenue Requirements Branch Dp;:rJ]nalysis
Prepared by: Sam Reid
Rate Design Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

Staff Report
Case No. 2019-00293

ATTACHMENT A

ATTACHMENT TO A STAFF REPORT OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2019-00293 DATED JAN 0 9 2020

Staff's Pro Forma Income Statement

Test-Year Staffs Staffs

Actual Pro Forma Pro Forma

Operations Adjustments Adj. Ref. Operations

Operating Rewnues:
Rewnue Water Sales:

Re\A9nue - Metered Water Sales $ 2, 111,976 $ (20,821) (A) $ 2,091 ,155

Sales for Resale 20,277 20,277

Total Re\A9nue Water Sales 2, 132,253 (20,821 ) 2, 111 ,432
Other Operating Re\A9nues:

Forfeited Discounts 74, 105 74, 105

Total Operating Re\A9nues 2,206,358 (20,821 ) 2, 185,537
Operating Expenses:

Operation & Maintenance:
Salaries & Wages - Employees 518,042 (35, 164) (B) 482,878
Salaries & Wages - Commissioners 6,000 6,000
Employee Pension & Benefits 182,114 (38,893) (C) 143,221
Purchased Water 271 ,531 (271,531 ) (D) 0
Purchased Power 141,240 33,875 (D) 175,115
Chemicals 91,525 34, 170 (D) 125,695
Materials & Supplies 138,458 138,458
Contractual Ser.1ces - Accounting 13,000 13,000
Contractual Ser.1ces - Legal 14,905 (14,905) (E) 0
Contractual Ser.1ces - Water Testing 12,694 6,991 (D) 19,685
Contractual Ser.1ces - Other 47,565 47,565
Transportation 21,854 21 ,854
Insurance 62,808 62,808
Bad Debt 7,818 7,818
Miscellaneous 36, 185 36, 185

Total Operation & Maintenance 1,565,739 (285,457) 1,280,282
Depreciation 611 , 104 172,316 (F) 783,420

Utility Operating Expenses 2, 176,843 (113,141 ) 2,063,702

Net Utility Operating Income 29,515 92,320 121 ,835
Other Income & Deductions:

Interest Income 11,225 11 ,225

Nonutility Income 20, 160 20, 160

Net Income Available for Debt Ser.1ce $ 60,900 $ 92,320 $ 153,220

Page 1 of 1

ATIACHMENT B

ATIACHMENT TO A STAFF REPORT OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2019-00293 DATED JAN 0 9 2020

5/8 x 3/4-lnch Meter
First 2,000 Gallons
Next 3,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons
All Over 10,000 Gallons

1-lnch Meter
First 5,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons
All Over 10,000 Gallons

2-lnch Meters
First 20,000 Gallons
All Over 20,000 Gallons

Monthly Rates

$ 28.98 Minimum Bill
12.15 per 1,000 Gallons
10.47 per 1,000 Gallons
9.20 per 1,000 Gallons

$ 65.41 Minimum Bill
10.47 per 1,000 Gallons
9.20 per 1,000 Gallons

$ 210.85 Minimum Bill